

1595 Burns Street West Linn, Oregon 97068 westlinnoregon.gov

## **Arts & Culture Commission Advisory Board**

Wednesday, October 2, 2024, 5:00p.m. Community Room at the Library

Public Link: <a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83936539506">https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83936539506</a>

- 1. Call to Order:
- 2. Public Comments:
- 3. **Approval of Minutes:** 09-04-2024

## **Charity Hudnut, Arts & Culture Commission Chair:**

- Inspired by West Linn Art Exhibit and Fall Art Reception
  - o Drop off and pick up
  - Reception check off
    - Food, wine, spirits
    - supplies
    - member attendance (set up, during event, clean up)
- Bike Kiosk Call for Art
  - o Artist selection
  - o City approval process and funding
  - o Update from Jody Carson on construction of structure
- Upcoming West Linn Holiday Events
  - o Fall Fest in the Forest 10/12 from 11:00 am-2:00 pm (MSY Park)
  - o West Linn Parks and Recreation Annual Holiday Bazaar 11/16-17 from 9:00 am-3:00 pm
  - o Winter in Willamette Holiday Market 12/14 from 10:00 am-4:00 pm

## **Board Comments:**

Adjourn:

Next regularly scheduled meeting: November 6, 2024, at 5:00 pm

- 1. To attend and/or speak in person, please come to the Community Room at the West Linn Public Library (1595 Burns St). The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities.
- 2. To speak virtually during the public comments portion of the meeting, please submit a request on our <u>website</u> before 4:00 pm on the day of the meeting.
- 3. Attendees are asked to follow the **Guidelines for Civil Discourse**.
- 4. To simply join and listen to a meeting, please use the Zoom link posted at the top of the agenda. This will be a livestream and viewers will not be able to comment.
- 5. For special assistance under the Americans with Disabilities Act, please call City Hall 48 hours prior to the meeting date, 503-657-0331 or TDD 503-657-7845.